

17.02.2026

347
Ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 366 of 2025

In Re : Mohit Chandra & Ors.

Mr. Milindo Paul
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul
Ms. Bedashruti Bose
Mr. Subham Das
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... For the Petitioners

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

... For the State

None appears for the private opposite party despite
service.

The matter be placed before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)