

19.05.2026  
Sl. 31  
Court No. 5  
sourav

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R. 366 of 2025**

In Re: - An application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya  
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Mohit Chandra & Anr.**

....petitioners.

Mr. Milindo Paul  
Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul  
Mr. Subham Das  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP-in-Charge

... for the State.

1. Though the learned counsel for the petitioners has argued the matter at length but the learned APP-in-Charge submits that case diary is not with him. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
2. Learned APP-in-Charge is requested to produce the case diary on the next date fixed.
3. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**

